

10 TO 10 SECTION OF THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE

جنفت دل 3 حرا 3 حرا

केन्द्रीय कार्यालय · आर. एम.एस. कॉलोनी, रोड नं०-२, कंकड़बाग, पटना-२०, Mob:- 8084506068, 9430472477

Dyec PK)

50 Things

6525 202

A TOWN

11 12/8/2021 12/8/2021

भारता: — कापका प्रतास Exp-07 |2021-2241 भारता। —

> उपर्यं के विषयं से ठानियांत एनं प्रासानिय प्रतिक के सक्यों में करता है कि मेरे हुए प्रति 182 वांनीपुर विद्यान रामा पटना से शाहणाहों रूपी आजमरें की नामांकन कराणा भीमा भा, दुर्भाणमंदी जनमा गामांका स्कूरने यह में महा जमां जनस्य विद्यां रामांका स्कूरने

अद्यान मार्जी गड़िस्टामा मार्जि अद्यान के क्रिकार अपने की जार की क्रिकार की

D 311200 (20 19-20)

राक् , आध्यक्ष जन्हितं दल Gen la Secretary

STATEMENT OF ELECTION EXPENDITURE OF POLITICAL PARTY IN ELECTIONS TO LOKSABHAJASSEMBLY

(from the date of announcement of election till the date of completion of election)

1-0-/
Lo-1.
ction - 7 - 19 - 20.72
Amount
Amount
Amount
396120
7290=0 ul 11231=0 Amount
11907-0
Amount
Amount
Amount
-rul-
- suf
,
as
as out
tal? 200
tall for general Party
rarters for general Party
rarters for general Party
narters for general Party n of election (if more than Central Head Quarters is to
tall for general Party
narters for general Party n of election (if more than Central Head Quarters is to
rarters for general Party n of election (if more than Central Head Quarters is to
rarters for general Party n of election (if more than Central Head Quarters is to
arters for general Party n of election (if more than Central Head Quarters is to
arters for general Party n of election (if more than Central Head Quarters is to Amount 528 201 Otal Otal
arters for general Party n of election (if more than Central Head Quarters is to Amount 528 201 Otal Otal
Amount Same Same Same Same Same Same Same Same
Amount Santal Amount Contal Tred/ Ction Call Call Contal Cont
Amount Santal Amount Contal Tred/ Ction Call Call Contal Cont
Amount Santal Amount Contal Tred/ Ction Call Call Contal Cont
arters for general Party n of election (if more than Central Head Quarters is to Amount See S28 Cotal Tred/ Ction 24
arters for general Party n of election (if more than Central Head Quarters is to Amount See S28 Cotal Tred/ Ction 24
Amount Santal Amount Contal Tred/ Ction Call Call Contal Cont

PART - B

lf	political party incurs/ authorizes election expenses in more than one state, the debe be given in separate sheet as per this pro- forma, he state political party having headquarters within the state shall submit report in the state of the state shall submit report in the state shall submit submit shall submit shall submit shall submit shall submit shall s	tails for each state is	,
	a. Opening balance of State Unit (including district level units and local units)	Amount	
	(on the date of announcement of election)	Amount	7
	Description	711	1
	(i) Cash in hand	00-7	1
	(ii) Bank Balance	nel	9
	(Ptease mention name of the bank and branch) Total		⊢ ģ
	Total	of completion of	ન ફે
2	a. Gross receipts from all sources from the date of announcement of election to the date	a de dambianan ai	H,
	election by State Unit (including district level units and local units in the state)	Amount	4
	Description	- 6	٦, ١
	(i) Cash	717	12
	(ii) Cheque or Draft etc.	- m	$\dashv q$
	(iii) In kind (Received complimentary goods or services from any person/entity)		3
	(Please mention notional value of such item- goods or services such as helicopter	zer	12
	services etc. received as complimentary from any person /entity)	00-0	- 8
	i jotai j	1 la sel sunital tan	-\g'
3	a. Gross Expenditure incurred / authorized by State Unit (including district level units a	ind local units) for	1
•	General Party propaganda (from the date of announcement of election to the date of comple	mon or election)	N
	Description of Gross expenditure by State Unit	Amount	-4
	(i) Cash	200	- g
	(ii) Cheque/ draft etc.	met -	-1
	(iii) Expenditure authorized, but remaining outstanding on date of completion of election	-ceil	վ՝
	10tai	The p	_
	b. Break up of expenditure for general party propaganda incurred by State Unit (including local units)	ng District level Units ar	nd
	(i) Travel expenses on Star Campaigner(s) incurred by Sate Unit	sil	ľ
	(Details to be enclosed in format given in Schedule- 12)	<u> </u>	_ .
	(ii) Travel expense on Other leaders by Sate Unit	0-10	1
	(Details to be enclosed in format given in Schedule-13)		_
	(iii) Expense on Media Advertisement (print and electronic, bulk sms, cable, website and TV	4 4 4	
	Channel etc.) on General Party propaganda by Sate Unit	nel	
	(Details to be enclosed in format given in Schedule- 14)		
	(iv) Expense on Publicity Materials including posters, banners, badges, stickers, arches,	-100	4
	l gates, cutouts, hoardings, flags etc for general party propaganda by Sale Offic	200	13
	(Details to be enclosed in format given in Schedule-15)		
	·	- · · · · -	-19
	(v) Expense on Public meetings/processions/Rally etc. for general party propaganda by	reg	
	Sate Unit (Details to be enclosed in format given in Schedule- 16)		4
	(vi) Any other expense for General Party propaganda by Sate Unit	reel	
	(Details to be enclosed in format given in Schedule- 17)	, , ,	-
	Total	1 Wes	

Page 3 of 12

Total

6.4	a. Gross Expenditure incurred or a units attributable to candidate(s) (c	other than for general	party propaganda)	strict level Units and local
	(i) Total lump sum payment(s) to Can incurred by State Unit, either in cash	didate(s) of the party of	or other candidate(s) authorized/	zil -
	Transfer etc. (Details to be enclosed in format give	n in Schodula, 18\		,
	(ii)Total Expense on Media Advertise			
	Channel etc.) for the candidate(s) will (Details to be enclosed in format give	ndidate (s) by Sate Unit	24	
	(iii) Total expense on Publicity Materi etc) with photo and/or name of the ca (Details to be enclosed in format give	als (like posters, bann- indidate(s) by Sate Uni n in Schedule- 20)	it	ru
	(iv)Total Expense by Sate Unit (Other etc /hired vehicles for the audience candidate(s)	er than general party party of the supporter at the	propaganda) on barricades /audio rally of Star Campaigners with	nis
	(Details to be enclosed in format give (v) Any other expense for the candidate	24.0		
	(Details to be enclosed in format give		ne	
			Total expense on candidate (s)	MA)
6.5	Total lump sum amount given by party(s) for election expenses. If p details are to be mentioned.	nd local units) to Other occasion then date wise		
	Name of State Unit Of Party to which payment made/ Name of	Date (s) of Payment	Cash, Cheq / DD etc no.	Amount
	Other Political Party (if any)			0.70
	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		rifo
	2.			240
	3. etc		Tatal	nel
			Total	Amount
6.6	a. Closing Balance of State Unit of the completion of election			
	Description	Amount		
	(i) Cash in hand			m
	(ii) Bank balance (Please mention name of the bank ar	nd branch)		seil.
	The age mention name of the bank at	te wishing	Total	net
	(<u> </u>			

Prome 182 Boekers Sahzado Apr Atreem Condide: Noxweles Wood. Vegeclée

PART-C

7. Summary of all Receipts and expenditure incurred / authorized by the Political Party during election (from the date of announcement of election till completion of election) as mentioned in tables in Part –A and B.

A	Name of the Party Tam his Tal	
8	Date(s) of Poll Canded for 192 Bartalor was	
C	Election to: Biher refeele	
	Intention the olde names and Assembly Laboration	
D	Opening Balance (for Party Central Headquarters and state/Dist./Local level units all in	cluded)
	Description	Amount
	I. Cash in hand [5.1.a.(i)+6.1.a.(i) of all election related states]	8433 20
	II. Cash in bank [5, 1,a,(ii)+6,1,a,(ii) of all election related states]	7240
Ε	Gross receipts from date of announcement of election to the date of completion of ele	ction (both at
	Party Central Headquarters and state/Dist./Local level units)	
	Description	Amount
	I. Cash [5.2.a.(i) + 6.2.a.(i) of all states]	31
	II. Cheque or Draft [5.2.a.(ii) + 6.2.a.(ii) of all states]	200
	III. In kind (or complementary receipts) [5.2.a.(iii) + 6.2.a.(iii) of all election related	rue
	states]	,,,,,
	IV. Total receipt(s)	<u> </u>
F	Gross Expenditure incurred/ authorized for general Party propaganda from the date of	announcement of
İ	election to the date of completion of election (both at Party Central Headquarters an	d state/Dist./Local
	level units)	
	Description	Amount
1	I. Cash or Cheque/DD etc. [5.3.a.(i) +6.3.a.(i) of all election related states]	nel
	II. Cheque or Draft [5.3.a.(ii) +6.3.a.(ii) of all election related states]	201
	Ilf. Expenditure authorized, but remaining outstanding on date of completion of	200
L	election [5.3.a.(iii) +6.3.a.(iii) of all election related states]	
	IV. Total Expenditure on general party propaganda	1 ml
G	Gross Expenditure by Political Party incurred/ authorized for the Candidate(s) other that	n general party
1	propaganda (both at Party Central Headquarters and state/Dist./Local level units)	
	Description	Amount
	I. Cash or Cheque / DD etc. payment to candidate(s) [5.4.a.(i) +6.4.a.(i)]	21
	II. In kind-	
	a. Media payments [5.4.a.(ii)+6.4.a.(ii) of all election related states]	200
	b. Publicity materials [5.4.a.(iii)+6.4(iii) of all election related states]	and
	c. Public meetings, processions etc., [5.4.a.(iv) +6.4.a.(iv) of all election related states]	mal
	d. Any other expenses [5.4.a.(v) + 6.4.a.(v) of all election related states]	22
	IV. Total Expenditure on candidate(s)	2-19
H	Gross Total Expenditure for general party propaganda and for candidate(s)	
"	[Total of F (IV) + G (IV) above of this table]	set
1	Closing Balance (both at Party Central Headquarters and state/Dist./Local level units)	1
	Description	Amount
	a. Cash in hand [5,6.a.(i)+ 6.6.a.(i) of election related states]	843320
	b. Bank balance [5.6.a.(ii)+ 6.6.a.(ii) of election related states]	724020
-	c. Total Closing Balance	15673 Del
L	or rotal dispulling Paration	1 777

PART-D

Verification

That the said statements of election expenditure, are true and correct account to the best of my knowledge and belief and no material fact has been concealed.

Date 12-10-2021

Counter signed by

Certified by the Auditor

Signature and Seal of Treasure Seal of T

- Curr I

Signature of the Party President/

रा० अध्यक्ष

Signature and Seal of the Auditor

*Strike out whichever not applicable

- Expenses by Party Central Headquarters

Sche	edule- 1							-				
State	e wise break up of aganda from the d	Gros ate of	s Expenditui announcem	re autho ent of el	rized/ incurr ection to the	ed b	y Party e of con	Centra pletion	l He of el	adquarte ection	rs for	general Party
S. No	Name of the Sta	te	Cash		Cheque etc.		emaining	liture aut outstar ompletio	nding	on date		Total
1	Bihar		52	8								52820
2		_										
3												
			·							Total		528 Zc
	edule- 2			i				1				
	el expenses of Star	-		~		7					u [-	F-1-1 A
S. No	State and venue	1 "	e of the eting	Name (campa	of the star igner	(Ta:			pay	ee in case copter	of (Total Amount including butstanding amt.)
1												ny
2									<u> </u>			ref
after	el expenses of Oth announcement an	d bel	ore nominat	ion)			-					·
S. No	State and venue,	Dat	e of the meet		ame of the ader		Mode of (Taxi, Ho Aircraft o	elicopter	•	Name o payee in c Helicopter Aircraft	ase of	a Total f Amount or (including outstanding amt.)
1					and the second s							21
2		1										ref
		<u> </u>									Tota	u rief
Sche	edule- 3											· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Expe Gene	ense(s) on Media a eral Party propagar	Adve nda a	rtisement (p uthorized/ in	rint and curred t	electronic, by Party Cei	bulk ntral	sms, d Headq	able, w uarters	vebsi	te and T\	/ Cha	nnel etc.) on
S. No	State		Name of the	payee	Name of m sms.cable			ectronic/		e (of t/telecast s	(inclu	Amount iding anding amt.)
1							<u> </u>					ncs
2									_		-	ril
3								<u> </u>			 _	nt
1.		_							<u> </u>	Total		nef

Page 7 of 12

Sch	edule- 4	•									
								s, badges, stic by Party Cent			outs, hoardings,
S. No	State		No. an Parl. (Assemby/	Det	ails of the items		Total Amo	ount (including ng amt.)
1										2	4
2										R	
3											u
									To	otal 🕜	ref
Sch	edule- 5										
	ense(s) on Party Centr				ocession	Rally (like	dias/	audio/ barricad	de/ vehicles	etc.) author	ized/incurred
S. No	S. State and Venue Date			of the ing/proces	sion/Raily	Det	ails of items		Total Amo	ount (including ng amt.)	
1										2	70
2										2	eel
3										7	ne
									To	otal 7	al
Sche	edule- 6										
Any	other expe	nse(s)	for Gen	eral P	arty prop	aganda aut	horiz	ed/ incurred by	y Party Cei	ntral Headqu	arters
S. No	State		Purpos	se		Date	Det	ails of items		Total Amo	ount (including ng amt.)
1								e e		2	
2										-	ref
3										7	ag
									To	otal 2	eg
Sche	dule- 7							onidings			\
Cent	ral Headq	uarter	s, eithe	r in ca	sh or by	instrument	s like	ther candidate - cheque/ DD/F ccasion then d	O/RTGS/FL	ınd Transfer e	
S. No			emby	and nam	Name of Candidate(s) and name of Party to be mentioned in case of other party		Date(s) of payment	Cash Amount	Cheq / DD no. etc. and Date	Total Amount paid	
1	Bi	hi	7			χ		X	7	У	\vee
2		1 5				χ			34	X	>
3		×				<u> </u>		7	X	×	Y
4		<u>X</u>									
		1	<u>.</u>							Total	200

Statewise Details of Election Expenses

								· · · · · ·			
	nedule• 12						···········				
Tra	vel expenses of	Star Campaig	ner(s) author	orized/ incurred	d by	State/ Dis	tt./ Loca	Unit	8	-	
S. No	State and Venue	Date of meeting	Name(s campaiç) of the star gner(s)		Mode of (Taxi, He Aircraft et	elicopter,	paye	ee in case copter	of	Total Amount (including outstanding amt.)
1.				,							rep
2											20/
3											ref
									T	otal	my
Sch	edule- 13	···									. /
	vel expenses of ouncement and I			ed/ incurred b	y St	ate/ Distt.	/ Local	Units	(includ	ing	expenses afte
S. Nó	State and Venue	Date of meeting	Name o leader(s			Mode of (Taxi, He Aircraft et	elicopter,	paye	e in case copter	of	Total Amount (including outstanding amt.)
1											rif
2											zef
									Te	otal	nef
Sch	edule- 14								•		
	ense(s) on Medi eral Party propag							bsite	and TV	Ch	annel etc.) on
S. No	State	Name of the	e payee	Name of media (print/electronity, website, TV	c/sm		Date (ditelecas			(inc	al Amount luding standing amt.)
1									•	(reel
2											reef
	,	5							Total		21
3che	edule- 15								•		7 -
	ense(s) on Public etc for general (uto	uts, hoardings,
3. No	State	No. and Nar Constituenc		sembly / Part.	Det	alls of the	items		Total Am outstand		t (including amt.)
									7	u	7
2									-	ni	6
								otal	-	rie	1

Page 10 of 12

Ş¢	hedule- 16								
		Public meeting	s /procession/Rally (III	ce dias/	audio/b	articade/ vehici	es et	c.) author	rized/ incurred
S. No	State and	Venue	Date of the meeting /procession /Rally	Details	of items			Total Amo	ount (including ng aml.)
1								2	
2								2	P
				,		T	otal	n	1
\$cl	nedule- 17								
An	y other exp	ense(s) for Gene	ral Party propaganda a	uthorize	ed/ incu	rred by State/ D	istt./	Local Unit	ts
S. No	State		Purpose/Details of the i	tems	Date of	expenditure		tal Amount tstanding a	t (including amt.)
1					91	4			
2								n	cip
						Tota	ıl	ne	if
Scl	nedule- 18					:			
Dis Loc	tt./ Local U	nits, either in ca	Candidate(s) of the pa ish or by Instruments s) to candidate(s) on	like- che	eque/ DI	D/PO/RTGS/Fun	d Tra	ınsfer etc.	. If State/ Distt./
S. No		e Assemby /	Name of Candidate(s) and name of Party to b mentioned in case of o party	of Party to be		of Cash t Amount		/ DD no. and Date	Total amount paid
1						·	-		vel
2									reel
3			1.				~-		will
4									100
	•				, ,			Total	219
Sch	edule- 19								
utr	iorized/ inc	on Media Adv urred by State/ l any candidate(s)	rertisement (print and Distt./ Local Units for	l electro specific	onic, bu candida	ilk sms, cable ate(s) with phot	, wel	osite, TV name of	Channel etc.) candidate(s) or
io	State	Name of the candidate(s)	Name of media (print sms/ cable tv, etc.	/electron		Date (of print/ telecast/ sms etc			nount (including ling amt.)
	-							7	KP
								4	el
								7	cil
								20	·e/
							Total		

Sc	hedule -20							•	
To: car	tal expense on ndidates or attri	Publicity Materia butable to candid	ls (like _l late(s) a	posters, banners, uthorized/ incurre	election n	naterials etc	;) with	photo	and/or name of t
S. No	S. State / No. and Name of the Assemby/Parl. Constituency					Details of the items			Total Amount (including outstanding amt.)
1									net
?			<u> </u>						THE
								Total	
ch	edule- 21								
sur	porters at the r	ublic meetings ally of Star Camp	aigner(s	s) or other leader(s)				
Jul	State and venue	any or Star Camp	he Star s) and	Name of the Candidate(s)	Date	Items of e			Total Amount (including
	porters at tite i	Name(s) of the campaigner(s)	he Star s) and	Name of the	s)				Total Amount (including outstanding amt.)
	porters at tite i	Name(s) of the campaigner(s)	he Star s) and	Name of the	s)				Total Amount (including outstanding amt.)
	porters at tite i	Name(s) of the campaigner(s)	he Star s) and	Name of the	s)		expendi		Total Amount (including outstanding amt.)
. 0	porters at tite i	Name(s) of the campaigner(s)	he Star s) and	Name of the	s)		expendi	lure	Total Amount (including outstanding amt.)
che	State and venue	Name(s) of the campaigner(s) other leader(he Star s) and s)	Name of the Candidate(s)	Date	Items of e	expendi	lure	Total Amount (including outstanding amt.)
o he	State and venue	Name(s) of the campaigner(s) other leader(he Star s) and s)	Name of the	Date Date by State/	Items of e	expendi	Total	Total Amount (including outstanding amt.) 22 22 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 2
che	State and venue	Name(s) of the campaigner(s) other leader(s) for the candidates No. and Name of Assemby /Parl.	he Star s) and s)	Name of the Candidate(s) thorized/incurred	Date Date by State/	Items of e	expendi	Total	Total Amount (including outstanding amt.) 22 72 72 Amount (including
che	State and venue	Name(s) of the campaigner(s) other leader(s) for the candidates No. and Name of Assemby /Parl.	he Star s) and s)	Name of the Candidate(s) thorized/incurred	Date Date by State/	Items of e	expendi	Total	Total Amount (including outstanding amt.) The property of the content of the con

France-Boukspose Sheek zæd a Roll Aknæl fil his nominder. Unfortuned Novernoden was Cornelled

INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Assessment Year 2019-20

[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4 , ITR-5, ITR-6,ITR-7 filed and verified electronically]

	Nan	ne			<u> </u>		PAN	
	JAN	HIT DAL					AAAAJ	6697B
THE	Flat	/Door/Block No		Name Of Premise	es/Building/Villag		·	
(AND)	R.M	I.S. COLONY				Form Nu	mber. ITR-7	
TION	Roa	d/Street/Post Office		Area/Locality		1		
ORMA VLEDG MBER	ROAD NO -2			KANKARBAGH		Status /	AOP/BOI	
NON	Tov	vn/City/District		State		Pin/ZipCode	Filed u/s	
PERSONAL INFORMATION AND THE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT NUMBER		ΓΝΑ		BIHAR		800020	139(1)-O	on or before due date
PE	Asse	essing Officer Details ((Ward/Circl	e) [ITO EXEMPTION	WARD 1, PAT			
	e-fil	ing Acknowledgemen	t Number	82376599118081	9			
	1	Gross total income	1	808				
	2	Total Deductions un	2	0				
	3	Total Income	3	810				
ME	3a	Deemed Total Incom	ie under AM	IT/MAT		4	3a	0
INCOME	3b	Current Year loss, it	f any			3b	0	
N OF INC THEREON	4	Net tax payable		No. 18 Comments	WAX DEPART			0
NO	5	Interest and Fee Pay	able				5	0
TATIO	6	Total tax, interest ar	nd Fee paya	ble		- 1.4	6	0
COMPUTATION AND TAX TI	7	Taxes Paid		ance Tax	7a	0	12 - April 10	A contract part property of the following state of the contract of the contrac
CO			b TDS		7b	0	1920	Control Commence
			c TCS		7c	0		APP of the second of the secon
				Assessment Tax	7d	0		e in the second of the second
			e Tota	Taxes Paid (7a+7b+7	7e	. 0		
	8	Tax Payable (6-7e)					8	0
	9	Refund (7e-6)			····		9	0
	10	Exempt Income		Agriculture			10	. 0
				Others			0	

	n <u>18-08-2019 15:10:02</u> from II	P address <u>157.42.5.233</u>	and verified by
BRAJNANDAN SINGH	having PAN AJJPS5397Q	on <u>18-08-2019 15:10:02</u>	from IP address
157.42.5.233 using Digital Signature	Certificate (DSC)		
DSC details: 2415805957415185127CN=SafeScry	pt sub-CA for RCAI Class 2 2014,OU	=Sub-CA,O=Sify Technologies Limi	ited,C=IN

DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU





0612-2231820

www.caskja.com



0612-2214085 8709621101

9431003698

skiapatna@gmail.com

SANJAY KUMAR JHA & ASSOCIATES

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

REPORT AUDITOR'S

We have examined the Balance Sheet JANHIT DAL, AT:- R.M.S COLONY, ROAD NO-2, KANKARBAGH, PATNA (BIHAR) 800020 for the year ended 31st March 2019 and the annexed Receipts & Payments Account, Income & Expenditure Account, of the Organization for the Year ended on that date. These financial statements are responsibility of the management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit.

We conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting, the amounts and disclosures in the financial statement. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management, as well as evaluating the overall financial statement presentation. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

We report that:

1. There are no transactions, appear to be contrary to the provisions of the Act, the rules or byelaws of the Organization.

We have verified the Cash & Bank Balance on Production of Certificate.

We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of audit.

In our opinion, the Organization as required has kept proper books of accounts, so far as appears from our examination of those books.

The Balance Sheet, Receipts & Payments Account and Income & Expenditure Account are in agreement with the books of accounts.

At the time of closing of accounts, confirmation of significant balances lying with others should be obtained and preserved.

7. Accounts submitted for audit should have significant accounting relies adopted through notes to

accounts.

8. The accounts should have been classified and described in accordance with recognized accounting policies and practices and relevant statutory requirements.

9. The Organization has been advised to maintain proper records to show full particulars, including

quantitative details and situation of fixed assets. Also, physically verify the fixed assets by the management.

10. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, the said accounts give a true and fair view, subject to statutory compliances and notes to accounts.

(a) In the case of Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs as at for the year ended 31.03. 2019 and

(b) In the case of Receipts & Payments Account, Income & Expenditure Account, of the Excess of Income over Expenditure for the Year ended on that date.

For SANJAY KUMAR JHA & ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants Firm Registration No. 006329C

Шь

¿Deépak Kumar) Partner

Membership No.-439083 UDIN- 19439083AAAADJ4714

PLACE: PATNA

DATE- August 06th, 2019

201-202- 203 & 208 Jagat Trade Centre, Fraser Road, Patna-800 001 (INDIA) Sri Nitai Kunja 2º floor. 22. Rishi Aurobindo Road,Hakimpara, Siliguri, West Bengal 62990026115 | 9679472555

Firm Regn. No.-006329C

301, Goel Complex, D- 9, Near Sai Baba <mark>Mandir, Vikas Marg, Laxmi Nagar, New Delhi Contact No. 811-4</mark>584294 | 9016295546



केन्द्रीय कार्यालय · आर. एम. एस. कॉलोनी, रोड नं०-२, कंकड़बाग, पटना-२०, Mob:- 8084506068, 9430472477

IANHIT DAL AT:- R.M.S COLONY, ROAD NO-2, KANKARBAGH, PATNA (BIHAR) 800020 BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2019

[Amount in Rs.]

FUND & LIABILITIES AMOUNT ASSETS & PROPERTIES AMOUNT FIXED ASSETS: GENERAL FUND: FURNITURE As per last A/c 37,655.00 27,882.00 38,463.00 Opening Balance Add: Surplus 808.00 25.094.00 • Less: Depreciation 2,788.00 **CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS & ADVANCES** A. Current Assets: i Cash in Hand 745.00 3,095.00 7,350.00 ii Cash at Bank B. Advance for Expense A/C 4.869.00 Opening Balance 405.00 C. Others 38,463.00 38,463.00 TOTAL In terms of our separate report of even date

For SANJAY KUMAR JHA & ASSOCIATES

Charpered Accountains

Deepak Kumar Partner

Membership No. 439083

UDIN-19439083AAAADJ4714

PLACE: PATNA

DATE: August 6th, 2019



केन्द्रीय कार्यालय - आर. एम.एस. कॉलोनी, रोड नं०-२, कंकडबाग, पटना-२०, Mob:- 8084506068, 9430472477

JANHIT DAL

AT:- R.M.S COLONY, ROAD NO-2, KANKARBAGH, PATNA (BIHAR) 800020 INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2019

[Amount in Rs.]

То	ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES:		By Donation & Subscription	42,350 .00
	Rent	18,000.00		
•	T. A. & Conveyance	3,645.00		
14	Postage & Courier	22.00		
	Newspaper & Periodicals	1,237.00		
	Printing & Stationery	370.00		
,,	Legal Expenses	4,000.00		
	Miscellaneous Expenses	1,500.00		
"	15th August & 26th January			
	Celebration Expenses	1,990.00		
	Election Expenses	3,622.00		
IP	Advertisement	3,545.00		
î Q	Bank Expenses	823.00		
11	Depreciation	2,788.00		
#1	Being Excess of Income over Ex	penditure		
	carried over to B/S	808.00		

In terms of our separate report of even and

PLACE: PATNA

DATE: August 6th, 2019

O, MANLAR

Miccollaneous European

INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4(SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7 filed and verified]
(Please see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962)

Assessment Year 2020-21

PAN		AAAAJ6697B						
Name		JANHIT DAL						
Address		ROAD N 2, , R.M.S COLONY, KANKARBAGH, PATNA, BIHAR, 800020						
Status		AOP/BOI	Form Number	ITR-5				
Filed u/s		139(1)-On or before due date	e-Filing Acknowledgement Number	994310571030121				
	Current	Year business loss, if any		1	0			
tails	Total In	come			0			
x de	Book Pr	rofit under MAT, where applicable		2	0			
Taxable Income and Tax details	Adjuste	d Total Income under AMT, where ap	oplicable	3	0			
e an	Net tax	payable		4	0			
E CO		and Fee Payable	5	0				
e In		x, interest and Fee payable	6	0				
xab	Taxes P	aid		7	0			
Ta	(+)Tax	Payable /(-)Refundable (6-7)		8	0			
×	Dividen	id Tax Payable		9	0			
d Ta	Interest	t Payable		10	o c			
Dividend Distribution Tax	Total D	ividend tax and interest payable		11	C			
Trib	Taxes F	Paid		12	(
Dis	(+)Tax	Payable /(-)Refundable (11-12)		13	(
Тах	Accrete	ed Income as per section 115TD		14	(
ચ	Additio	onal Tax payable u/s 115TD		15	. (
ome	Interes	t payable u/s 115TE		16	(
Incom Detail	Additio	onal Tax and interest payable		17	(
Accreted Income Detail	Tax an	d interest paid		18	(
Accı	(+)Tax	Payable /(-)Refundable (17-18)		19	(
Incor		eturn submitted electronically on 0:	3-01-2021 20:52:35 from IP address	57.128	and verified by			
havin	g PAN _	AJJPS5397Q on 03-01-202 ture Certificate (DSC).	1 20:52:35 from IP address 157.42.57.1	28	using			
DSC	details:	65022447402228CN=Verasys CA 2014,2.5.4.51=#13294f6666696365204e6f2	e2032312c20326e6420466c6f6f722c20426861766e6120427	5696c64696e67	,STREET=V.S.			

DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU



0612-2231820

www.caskja.com

9431003698

(3)

0612-2214085

1

8709621101 skjapatna@gmail.com

SANJAY KUMAR JHA & ASSOCIATES

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

AUDITOR'S REPORT

PATNA (BIHAR) 800020 for the year ended 31st March 2020. The annexed Receipts & Payments Account, Income & Expenditure Account, of the Organization for the Year ended on that date. These financial statements are responsibility of the management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit.

We conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting, the amounts and disclosures in the financial statement. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management, as well as evaluating the overall financial statement presentation. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

We report that:

- 1. There are no transactions, appear to be contrary to the provisions of the Act, the rules or bye-laws of the Organization.
- 2. We have verified the Cash & Bank Balance on Production of Certificate.
- 3. We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of audit.
- 4. In our opinion, the Organization as required has kept proper books of accounts, so far as appears from our examination of those books.
- 5. The Balance Sheet, Receipts & Payments Account and Income & Expenditure Account are in agreement with the books of accounts.
- 6. At the time of closing of accounts, confirmation of significant balances lying with others should be obtained and preserved.
- Accounts submitted for audit should have significant accounting policies adopted through notes to accounts.
- 8. The accounts should have been classified and described in accordance with recognized accounting policies and practices and relevant statutory requirements.
- The Organization has been advised to maintain proper records to show full particulars, including quantitative details and situation of fixed assets. Also, physically verify the fixed assets by the management.
- 10. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, the said accounts give a true and fair view, subject to statutory compliances and notes to accounts.
 - (a) In the case of Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs as at for the year ended 31.03.2020 and

(b) In the case of Receipts & Payments Account, Income & Expenditure Account, of the Excess of Income over Expenditure for the Year ended on that date.

FOR SANJAY KUMAR JHA & ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No-2006329C

(CA. Sanjay K. Jha) Managing Partner Membership No.- 07502

UDIN: 20075020AAAAZG79

PLACE: PATNA

DATE: December 30th, 2020

आ. <u>56/106/2008/JS-111 PPS-1 Date: 1/06/09</u>



Mob:- 9431034127 9431060203

JANHIT DAL

के<u>न्द्रीय कार्यालय : आर. एम. एस. कॉलोनी, रोड नं०-२, कंकडबाग, पटना-२०, Mob:- 8084506068, 9430472477</u>

JANHII DAL

A<u>T :- R.</u>M.S COLONY, ROAD NO.-2, KANKARBAGH, PATNA (ह्यांकिR<u>) 800020......</u> पत्राकः

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2020

[Amount in Ris

FUND	LIABILITIES	AMOUNTS	ASSETS & PROPERT	TES	AMOUNTS
General Fund: As per Last A/d Add: Surplus		38,463	FIXED ASSETS: FURNITURE Opening Balance Less: Depreciation	25,094 2,509	2 2.585
			CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS A. Current Assets: I Cash in Hand	8 & ADVAN 79	ICES
		•	ii Cash at Bank	7,300	7,370
			B. Adance for Expense A/c Opening Balance C. Others		5.274 3,226
		38,463			38. 463

For Sanjay Kumar Jaa &

Patna

Date: December 30th, 2020

\$anjay K. Jhar Managing Purbaci

Membership No. 0750201

UDIN: 20075020AAAAZG7918

Mobi- 9431034127 9431060203 9472253715

JANHIT DAL

केन्द्रीय कार्यालय · आर. एम.एस. कॉलोनी, रोड नं०-२, कंकड़बाग, पटना-२०, Mob:- 8084506068, 9430472477

Er. B.N. Singh राहीत अध्यात

JANIII DAL AT :- R.M.S COLONY, ROAD NO.-2, KANKARBAGH, PATNA (BIHAR) 800020 RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH: 2020 ingra:

	AMOUNT	PAYMENT	AMOUNT
RECEIPT O Opening Balance O Donation & Subscription	29,350	By Establishment Expenses: By Rent By T.A & Conveyance By Postage & Courier By Newspaper & Periodicals By Printing & Stationery By Legal Expenses By Miscellaneous Exp. By 15th August & 26th January Celebration By Election Expense By Advertisement By Bank Expenses	17.600 755 15 967 200 5.000 7.40 1.172
		By CLOSING BALANCES: i) Cash in hand ii) Cash at Bank iii) others	7,30 7,30 3,22
	37.445		37.1

Date: December 30th, 2020

For Sanjay Kumar J Membership No. 073016 6121N: 20075020AAAAAA